®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
68
Surface Mount ESD Suppressor NXED Series
FEATURES
• IDEAL FOR USB2.0, IEEE1394 & HDMI HIGH SPEED DATA APPLICATIONS
• SUPER LOW CAPACITANCE (AS LOW AS 0.05pF)
• EIA SIZES 0402 AND 0603

Case Size
Series
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
501 TR
Peak Voltage
Capacitance Code: X = 0.05pF, Y = 0.1pF
S = Standard
Case
Size L W T a b
0402 1.00 ± 0.05 0.50 ± 0.05 0.38 ± 0.05 0.20 ± 0.1 0.25±0.1
0603 1.60 ± 0.10 0.80 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.30 ± 0.2 0.30±0.2
L
a
b
T
W
a
b
Structure Material
Substrate AI203
Protective Coating Resin
ESD Element Composite metal powder and resin
Inner Electrode Thin metal fi lm
Barrier Plating Nickel
Termination Finish 100% Sn
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Termination fi  nish
Barrier
Plating
Inner
electrode ESD element
Substrate
Protective
coating
NXED APPLICATIONS
ESD Protection of Data Lines
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
*See Part Number System for Details
69
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Surface Mount ESD Suppressor NXED Series
0 20 40 60-20 80 100 120 140 160180 200
Time (nano-seconds)
V
ol
ts
 (
V
)
0
50
-50
250
300
350
400
100
150
200
TYPICAL ESD SUPPRESSION CHARACTERISTICS
Case Size
Refl ow Soldering
A B C
0402 0.5 ~ 0.6 0.40 ~ 0.55 0.4 ~ 0.6
0603 0.7 ~ 0.9 0.55 ~ 0.75 0.8 ~ 1.0
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
DIMENSIONS (mm)